

COLLIN COUNTY

Health Care Services 825 N. McDonald Street Suite 130 McKinney, Texas 75069 www.collincountytx.gov (972)548-5500

TO:	Commissioners Court
FROM:	Candy Blair, Health Care Administrator
DATE:	June 17, 2024
RE:	2023-288 Medical Supplies, Renewal 1

In coordination with the Purchasing Department, Health Care Services requests approval to renew Contract 2023-288 Medical Supplies to the following vendor:

• Henry Schein, Inc. utilizing Omnia Partners 2021002973 as the secondary vendor

I respectfully request that you approve this contract renewal to continue Collin County Health Care Services' ability to provide Collin County resident's with the best healthcare.

CB/bm